$3,000,000 in EBITDA by Rent in any

12 month period.

On or
before 31

December
2019

5.00pm on the date which
is 14 days after release of

the audited financial
reports for period ended

31 December 2019

1,930,225

Total   12,475,436

5.2 Pro forma statement of financial position

Basis of Preparation

The pro-forma statement of financial position has been prepared in accordance with the ASIC
Regulatory Guide to Disclosing non-IFRS Financial Information (issued December 2011).
The pro forma balance sheets have been prepared on a going concern basis, which contemplates the
continuity of normal business activity and the realisation of assets and settlement of liabilities in the
normal course of business.

The pro forma statement of financial position is based on the audited statement of financial position
as at 30 June 2015 that has then been adjusted to reflect the material transactions in the notes
below.

AUDITED ADJUSTMENTS PRO-FORMA

30-June-2015

30-June-2015

CURRENT ASSETS $ $ $

Cash and cash equivalents

4,453,304

3,450,173

7,903,477

Trade and other receivables 156,967

156,967

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 4,610,271 3,450,173 8,060,444

  NON-CURRENT ASSETS

  Plant and equipment 15,685

15,685

Intangible assets 549,587

549,587

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 565,272   565,272

  TOTAL ASSETS 5,175,543 3,450,173 8,625,716

Prospectus (Cleansing)- Rent.com.au - 23.11.15 FINAL Page 15

  CURRENT LIABILITIES

  Trade and other payables 345,427

345,427

Employee benefits 256,606   256,606

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 602,033

602,033

  NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

  Trade and other payables 354,961   354,961

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 354,961   354,961

  TOTAL LIABILITIES 956,994   956,994

  NET ASSETS 4,218,549 3,450,173 7,668,722

  EQUITY

  Issued capital 16,773,963 3,450,173 20,224,136

Reserve 1,007,983

1,007,983

Accumulated losses -13,563,397   -13,563,397

TOTAL EQUITY 4,218,549 3,450,173 7,668,722

Pro-forma Adjustments

The pro forma statement of financial position has been prepared based on the audited statement of
financial position as at 30 June 2015 that has been adjusted to reflect the following transactions and
events:

(a) Issue of 13,169,875 Shares at $0.28 to raise $3,687,565 less costs of the Placement of
$232,008; and

(b) Issue of 2,000 Shares at $0.28 to raise $560 less costs of the Offer of $5,944.

5.3 Market price of Shares

The highest and lowest market sale prices of the Company’s Shares on ASX during the three months
immediately preceding the date of lodgement of this Prospectus with ASIC and the respective dates